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Pre-Bid Meeting and Site visit Date: 03/12/2025       Time: 10:00 AM              Location: Teams Virtual Meeting 

Project No.: 20240269 Contract Type:  MCC 7360 Plan 

Project Name: Roadway Improvements to NE 151st Street - Phase 1 

Bid Due Date: 4/2/2025 Engineer’s Estimate of Base Cost: $2,794,658.97 

SBE-CONST Contract Measure: N/A% SBE-S Goal: 1.00%       CWP Measure: N/A% 

Capital Improvements Division Engineer: Marco Movilla, Eng. II DTPW 

                                  

Name (PRINT) Company Name Address Phone and Email 

Marco Movilla, Eng. II DTPW 

 

111 NW 1 St. 14th Floor. 

Miami, Fl 33128. 

Phone: (305) 375-3267 

Email: Marco.Movilla@miamidade.gov  

Barbara Mesa Valdes DTPW 

 

111 NW 1 St. 15th Floor. 

Miami, Fl 33128. 

Phone: (305) 375-3409 

Email: Barbara.mesavaldes@miamidade.gov     

Leandro Ona DTPW 

 

111 NW 1 St. 15th Floor. 
Miami, Fl 33128. 

Phone: (305) 375-1909 

Email: Leandro.ona@miamidade.gov  

Alejandro Sauleda DTPW 

 

111 NW 1 St. 15th Floor. 
Miami, Fl 33128. 

Phone: (305) 375-4866 

Email: Alejandro.sauleda@miamidade.gov  

Tiondra Wright, Chief DTPW 

 

111 NW 1 St. 14th Floor. 
Miami, Fl 33128. 

Phone: (305) 375-4891 

Email: Tiondra.Wright@miamidade.gov  

Katherine Fernandez, Eng 
III 

DTPW 

 

111 NW 1 St. 14th Floor. 
Miami, Fl 33128. 

Phone: (305) 375-2726 

Email: Katherine.fernandez@miamidade.gov  

Alberto Holanda SBD 

 

111 NW 1 St. 15th Floor. 
Miami, Fl 33128. 

Phone: (305) 375-3226 

Email: Alberto.Holanda@miamidade.gov  
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PRESENT 
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Name (PRINT) Company Name Address 
Phone and Email 

Parth Desai 
David Mancini & Sons, 
Inc 

 

 
Phone: (728) 233-3487 

Email: Bids@dmsi.co  

Fabio Angarita 
David Mancini & Sons, 
Inc 

 

 
Phone: (728) 233-3487 

Email: Bids@dmsi.co  
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